Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 745 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11		
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1693	
4				
5	By: Representative J. Brown			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING A RULE		
9	OF THE STA	THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAVEL		
10	COMMISSION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11				
12				
13		Subtitle		
14		TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING A		
15	RULE OF THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND			
16	TRAVI	EL COMMISSION.		
17				
18	DE IM ENAOMED DV MIE O	DENEDAL ACCEMBLY OF MUE CHAME OF ADVA	JCAC.	
19	BE II ENACIED BY THE G	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	N5A5:	
2021	SECTION 1 Arlea	organ Codo 8 22 / 10/ in amonded to re	and as follows:	
22		SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 22-4-104 is amended to read as follows: 22-4-104. State Parks, Recreation, and Travel Commission — Rule-making		
23	power - Penalty.			
24	(a) The State Parks, Recreation, and Travel Commission shall have the			
25	power to may establish and alter rules and regulations governing the use and			
26	protection of the state parks system and the property thereon and to preserve			
27	the peace therein.			
28	(b) Any \underline{A} person who violates any \underline{a} rule or regulation established			
29	under subsection (a) o	under subsection (a) of this section shall be guilty of a an unclassified		
30	misdemeanor and upon o	misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be punished by a fine not exceeding of		
31	at least one hundred d	at least one hundred dollars (\$100) and not more than five hundred dollars		
32	(\$500) or imprisonment	for not more than thirty (30) days,	or both.	
33				
34				
35		APPROVED: 03/25/2011		
36				